03-09-1999

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORD	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Docket No. 06753.0186
To the Assistant Commissioner fc. 1009	
1. Name of conveying party(ies   Mitsuji KUBOTA   MAR 0 4 1999   Mark 0 4 19	S OR COPY LITELEOF. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
3. Nature of conveyance:    X	Street Address: 1-4-28, Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan  City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: January 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together the execution date of the application is:	with a new application,
A. Patent Application Nos.	B. Patent No.(s)
09/205,369	
Additional numbers atta	ched?YES _X_NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	
Internal Address:  Finneqan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	
City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916
State:   09/1999 DNGUYEN   00000012 09205369   219: 20005	o. Deposit account number:06-0916
fC:581 40.00 0P	
and any attached copy is a true copy of the	Ain that
David W. Hill Name of Person Signing Signa	March 04, 1999  Date
	ng cover sheet, attachments and document:2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: " LAMP WIRING STRUCTURE AND SOCKET COUPLING STRUCTURE "

herewith or on  December	0:	r filed an applic	ation for United	-	
Patent on December	<u> </u>	$_{19}\underline{^{98}}$ (Serial N	o. <u>09/205,369</u>	); and	
WHEREAS,	YAZAKI	CORPORATION			
a corporation of	JA	APAN		ose post office	
address is	-4-28, Mita, Min	ato-ku, Tokyo, Ja	pan		
(hereinafter referred to interest in and to this invention and the Lette:	invention, the a	application for U	nited States Let		
NOW THEREFORE, be which from assignee is lateral transferred, and set over assignee, its lawful suggested that thereof; and I/WE hereby of the United States to dessors and assigns, in	nereby acknowledger, and do hereby ccessors and assi- nd this application of the United Sta- vauthorize and noissue all Letter	ged, I/WE, as ass. y sell, assign, to igns, my/our entice ion, and all divi- ates which may be request the Commis rs Patent for this	ignor(s), have so ransfer, and set re right, title, sions, and conting granted thereon so invention to as	old, assigned, over unto the and interest in nuations thereof, , and all reissues ts and Trademarks	
AND, I/WE HEREBY is consideration, communicated upon to do a second that and generally do a second understood that are by the assignee, its succession and Power of the appropriate and properties and properties are appropriately and appropriate and appropriately and power of the appropriate and power and p	the with assigned avention and test so, execute and continuous entitle to this interest of the continuous exercities are patent protect and expense incidences and assignation and requirements and requirements and requirements.	e, its successors tify in any legal deliver all papers invention in said nation, and reissole to aid assignetion for this invent to the executions.	and assigns, any proceeding, signs that may be new assignee, its successon in the United of such paper ys I/we have empored to the successon of such paper ys I/we have empored to the successon of such paper ys I/we have empored to the successon of such paper yes I/we have empored to the successon of such paper yes I/we have empored to the successor of the succe	y facts known to n all lawful papers cessary or uccessors and make all rightful rs and assigns, to ited States, it rs shall be borne	
Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No, filed) the filing date and					
Application Noapplication number of sa			) the filing	g date and	
application number of sa	iid appiication w	viieli kilowii.			
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	F. I/We have her	reunto set our har	nd(s).		
1. Full Name of Sole or Mitsuji KUBOJ	First Assignor :			: Date 25/01/1999	
	Parts Co., Ltd. shizu, Kosai-shi,	Shizuoka-ken, Ja		: Citizenship : Japan	
2. Full Name of Second A		Assignor's Signa		: Date	
Address				: Citizenship	
3. Full Name of Third As	signor :	Assignor's Signa		: Date	
Address				: Citizenship	

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. . WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 9794 FRAME: 0141

**RECORDED: 03/04/1999**